
Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A25.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
75.0 73.1 77.0 72.2

5.2 5.1 5.1 8.6
2.8 2.5 3.1 .8
2.8 2.9 2.8 2.5
3.9 4.4 3.3 4.4
4.8 5.7 4.0 3.1
4.3 4.9 3.7 7.0
1.2 1.5 1.0 1.3

.0  .0  

Total
Never have
8 years old or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A25.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

6,605 3,315 3,178 112
635 281 336 18

4,518 2,262 2,190 66
297 143 145 9
155 75 79 1
170 84 84 2
221 119 95 7
275 160 112 3
263 154 104 5

70 37 32 1
1  1  

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
Never have
8 years old or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24

hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
94.1 94.2 94.2 88.8

3.3 4.1 2.5 3.4
.5 .4 .7  
.2 .2 .2 .4
.3 .1 .4  

1.6 1.0 2.0 7.3

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

6,592 3,300 3,179 113
460 201 245 14

5,780 2,934 2,760 86
202 115 83 4

34 15 19  
18 6 11 1
14 6 8  
84 23 53 8

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Page 2



Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7

days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
91.3 90.6 92.2 86.3

4.3 5.4 3.3 3.3
1.3 1.3 1.2 2.6

.9 1.0 .9  

.4 .3 .4 2.8
1.8 1.4 2.1 5.0

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

6,620 3,311 3,195 114
583 261 305 17

5,528 2,786 2,661 81
255 158 93 4

75 36 35 4
50 26 24  
29 10 16 3

100 34 61 5

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke

cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more
cigarettes in past 30 days)

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
88.3 86.8 89.9 85.0

4.5 5.5 3.6 3.5
2.0 2.3 1.6 2.8
1.3 1.4 1.2 1.7
1.2 1.4 .9 1.0

.9 1.1 .7 1.2
1.8 1.4 2.2 4.6

Total
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?
(Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

6,645 3,320 3,210 115
458 202 244 12

5,486 2,732 2,669 85
265 159 102 4
119 70 46 3

67 43 22 2
73 39 32 2
60 30 28 2

117 45 67 5

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you

smoke per day?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

88.5 86.9 90.2 85.2

3.6 4.2 3.1 1.3
2.1 2.7 1.5 1.2
3.4 4.0 2.6 5.5
1.1 .9 1.3 2.0

.5 .9 .1  

.8 .2 1.2 4.8

Total
I did not smoke cigarettes
during the past 30 days
Less than 1 cigarette per day
1 cigarette per day
2-5 cigarettes per day
6-10 cigarettes per day
11-20 cigarettes per day
More than 20 cigarettes per
day

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did

you smoke per day?

6,587 3,301 3,172 114
508 221 275 12

5,401 2,703 2,614 84

230 135 92 3
114 77 36 1
189 107 76 6

70 29 38 3
22 16 6  

53 13 35 5

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
I did not smoke cigarettes
during the past 30 days
Less than 1 cigarette per day
1 cigarette per day
2-5 cigarettes per day
6-10 cigarettes per day
11-20 cigarettes per day
More than 20 cigarettes per
day

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A25.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco

(chew, snuff, plug)?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
91.5 94.0 88.9 91.1

2.3 1.7 3.0 2.8
.9 .7 1.1 .7
.7 .3 1.1 2.3
.9 .7 1.0 .5

1.7 .9 2.5 1.9
1.5 1.4 1.7 .5

.4 .3 .6  

.0  .0  

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A25.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco

(chew, snuff, plug)?

6,610 3,315 3,183 112
657 294 344 19

5,464 2,854 2,530 80
122 42 75 5

50 15 34 1
52 15 35 2
47 18 28 1
91 26 62 3

102 41 60 1
24 10 14  

1  1  

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
97.7 99.2 96.4 94.5

1.1 .4 1.8 2.8
.2 .2 .3 .4
.1 .0 .3  
.1 .0 .2  
.7 .2 1.1 2.3

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

6,625 3,318 3,195 112
490 213 266 11

6,011 3,077 2,840 94
60 17 40 3
14 3 10 1

9 1 8  
4 1 3  

37 6 28 3

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
97.6 99.0 96.3 96.7

.9 .6 1.3 .4

.4 .2 .7 .4

.1 .0 .2  

.2 .0 .4  

.7 .2 1.1 2.4

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

6,635 3,316 3,206 113
632 283 332 17

5,867 2,998 2,778 91
58 19 38 1
20 6 13 1

6 1 5  
8 3 5  

44 6 35 3

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing

tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal,
Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
96.6 98.3 95.0 93.7

1.2 .6 1.9  
.5 .5 .5 1.2
.5 .2 .7 .7
.2 .1 .4  
.2 .1 .3  
.8 .1 1.3 4.4

Total
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing

tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal,
Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

6,645 3,320 3,210 115
481 208 260 13

5,960 3,057 2,809 94
72 20 52  
30 11 17 2
29 10 18 1
16 6 10  
12 3 9  
45 5 35 5

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,

cigarillos, or little cigars?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
95.2 96.7 93.8 93.6

2.1 1.8 2.5  
.9 .8 1.1  
.5 .4 .6 .6
.3 .1 .5 .5
.2 .1 .2 .4
.8 .1 1.3 4.9

Total
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,

cigarillos, or little cigars?

6,645 3,320 3,210 115
499 215 271 13

5,847 2,999 2,754 94
140 57 83  

54 22 32  
32 15 16 1
17 2 14 1
11 3 7 1
45 7 33 5

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke

cigarettes on school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
96.9 97.4 96.4 94.0

1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
.4 .5 .4 .6
.4 .2 .5  
.3 .4 .2  
.1  .1  
.6 .1 .9 4.0

Total
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke

cigarettes on school property?

6,605 3,311 3,180 114
500 218 272 10

5,904 3,009 2,799 96
88 44 41 3
26 12 13 1
22 10 12  
20 11 9  

6  6  
39 7 28 4

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing

tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
98.3 99.5 97.2 94.6

.6 .2 1.0 .4

.2 .0 .3 .6

.2 .1 .2 .4

.1 .1 .0 .5

.1  .3  

.6 .0 1.0 3.5

Total
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco,

snuff, or dip on school property?

6,615 3,310 3,190 115
501 215 274 12

6,015 3,073 2,846 96
32 9 22 1
13 2 10 1
10 4 5 1

7 4 2 1
5  5  

32 3 26 3

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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