Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A25.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
Never have	75.0	73.1	77.0	72.2
8 years old or younger	5.2	5.1	5.1	8.6
9	2.8	2.5	3.1	.8
10	2.8	2.9	2.8	2.5
11	3.9	4.4	3.3	4.4
12	4.8	5.7	4.0	3.1
13	4.3	4.9	3.7	7.0
14	1.2	1.5	1.0	1.3
15	.0		.0	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A25.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,605	3,315	3,178	112
	Missing: Skipped Q	635	281	336	18
	Never have	4,518	2,262	2,190	66
	8 years old or younger	297	143	145	9
	9	155	75	79	1
	10	170	84	84	2
	11	221	119	95	7
	12	275	160	112	3
	13	263	154	104	5
	14	70	37	32	1
	15	1		1	

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	94.1	94.2	94.2	88.8
1-10	3.3	4.1	2.5	3.4
11-20	.5	.4	.7	
21-30	.2	.2	.2	.4
31-40	.3	.1	.4	
41 or more	1.6	1.0	2.0	7.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,592	3,300	3,179	113
	Missing: Skipped Q	460	201	245	14
	None	5,780	2,934	2,760	86
	1-10	202	115	83	4
	11-20	34	15	19	
	21-30	18	6	11	1
	31-40	14	6	8	
	41 or more	84	23	53	8

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	91.3	90.6	92.2	86.3
1-10	4.3	5.4	3.3	3.3
11-20	1.3	1.3	1.2	2.6
21-30	.9	1.0	.9	
31-40	.4	.3	.4	2.8
41 or more	1.8	1.4	2.1	5.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,620	3,311	3,195	114
	Missing: Skipped Q	583	261	305	17
	None	5,528	2,786	2,661	81
	1-10	255	158	93	4
	11-20	75	36	35	4
	21-30	50	26	24	
	31-40	29	10	16	3
	41 or more	100	34	61	5

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke
cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more
cigarettes in past 30 days)

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	88.3	86.8	89.9	85.0
	1-2 days	4.5	5.5	3.6	3.5
	3-5 days	2.0	2.3	1.6	2.8
	6-9 days	1.3	1.4	1.2	1.7
	10-19 days	1.2	1.4	.9	1.0
	20-29 days	.9	1.1	.7	1.2
	All 30 days	1.8	1.4	2.2	4.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,645	3,320	3,210	115
	Missing: Skipped Q	458	202	244	12
	0 days	5,486	2,732	2,669	85
	1-2 days	265	159	102	4
	3-5 days	119	70	46	3
	6-9 days	67	43	22	2
	10-19 days	73	39	32	2
	20-29 days	60	30	28	2
	All 30 days	117	45	67	5

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days	88.5	86.9	90.2	85.2
	Less than 1 cigarette per day	3.6	4.2	3.1	1.3
	1 cigarette per day	2.1	2.7	1.5	1.2
	2-5 cigarettes per day	3.4	4.0	2.6	5.5
	6-10 cigarettes per day	1.1	.9	1.3	2.0
	11-20 cigarettes per day	.5	.9	.1	
	More than 20 cigarettes per day	.8	.2	1.2	4.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,587	3,301	3,172	114
	Missing: Skipped Q	508	221	275	12
	I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days	5,401	2,703	2,614	84
	Less than 1 cigarette per day	230	135	92	3
	1 cigarette per day	114	77	36	1
	2-5 cigarettes per day	189	107	76	6
	6-10 cigarettes per day	70	29	38	3
	11-20 cigarettes per day	22	16	6	
	More than 20 cigarettes per day	53	13	35	5

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A25.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Never have	91.5	94.0	88.9	91.1
	8 or younger	2.3	1.7	3.0	2.8
	9	.9	.7	1.1	.7
	10	.7	.3	1.1	2.3
	11	.9	.7	1.0	.5
	12	1.7	.9	2.5	1.9
	13	1.5	1.4	1.7	.5
	14	.4	.3	.6	
	15	.0		.0	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A25.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,610	3,315	3,183	112
	Missing: Skipped Q	657	294	344	19
	Never have	5,464	2,854	2,530	80
	8 or younger	122	42	75	5
	9	50	15	34	1
	10	52	15	35	2
	11	47	18	28	1
	12	91	26	62	3
	13	102	41	60	1
	14	24	10	14	
	15	1		1	

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	97.7	99.2	96.4	94.5
1-10	1.1	.4	1.8	2.8
11-20	.2	.2	.3	.4
21-30	.1	.0	.3	
31-40	.1	.0	.2	
41 or more	.7	.2	1.1	2.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,625	3,318	3,195	112
	Missing: skipped Q	490	213	266	11
	None	6,011	3,077	2,840	94
	1-10	60	17	40	3
	11-20	14	3	10	1
	21-30	9	1	8	
	31-40	4	1	3	
	41 or more	37	6	28	3

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	97.6	99.0	96.3	96.7
1-10	.9	.6	1.3	.4
11-20	.4	.2	.7	.4
21-30	.1	.0	.2	
31-40	.2	.0	.4	
41 or more	.7	.2	1.1	2.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,635	3,316	3,206	113
	Missing: Skipped Q	632	283	332	17
	None	5,867	2,998	2,778	91
	1-10	58	19	38	1
	11-20	20	6	13	1
	21-30	6	1	5	
	31-40	8	3	5	
	41 or more	44	6	35	3

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
0	days	96.6	98.3	95.0	93.7
1	-2 days	1.2	.6	1.9	
3	-5 days	.5	.5	.5	1.2
6	i-9 days	.5	.2	.7	.7
1	0-19 days	.2	.1	.4	
2	0-29 days	.2	.1	.3	
A	All 30 days	.8	.1	1.3	4.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,645	3,320	3,210	115
	Missing: Skipped Q	481	208	260	13
	0 days	5,960	3,057	2,809	94
	1-2 days	72	20	52	
	3-5 days	30	11	17	2
	6-9 days	29	10	18	1
	10-19 days	16	6	10	
	20-29 days	12	3	9	
	All 30 days	45	5	35	5

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade
A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,
cigarillos, or little cigars?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	95.2	96.7	93.8	93.6
	1-2 days	2.1	1.8	2.5	
	3-5 days	.9	.8	1.1	
	6-9 days	.5	.4	.6	.6
	10-19 days	.3	.1	.5	.5
	20-29 days	.2	.1	.2	.4
	All 30 days	.8	.1	1.3	4.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,645	3,320	3,210	115
	Missing: Skipped Q	499	215	271	13
	0 days	5,847	2,999	2,754	94
	1-2 days	140	57	83	
	3-5 days	54	22	32	
	6-9 days	32	15	16	1
	10-19 days	17	2	14	1
	20-29 days	11	3	7	1
	All 30 days	45	7	33	5

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	96.9	97.4	96.4	94.0
	1-2 days	1.4	1.4	1.4	1.4
	3-5 days	.4	.5	.4	.6
	6-9 days	.4	.2	.5	
	10-19 days	.3	.4	.2	
	20-29 days	.1		.1	
	All 30 days	.6	.1	.9	4.0

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on school property?

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,605	3,311	3,180	114
	Missing: Skipped Q	500	218	272	10
	0 days	5,904	3,009	2,799	96
	1-2 days	88	44	41	3
	3-5 days	26	12	13	1
	6-9 days	22	10	12	
	10-19 days	20	11	9	
	20-29 days	6		6	
	All 30 days	39	7	28	4

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade						
A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing						
tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?						

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
0 days	98.3	99.5	97.2	94.6
1-2 days	.6	.2	1.0	.4
3-5 days	.2	.0	.3	.6
6-9 days	.2	.1	.2	.4
10-19 days	.1	.1	.0	.5
20-29 days	.1		.3	
All 30 days	.6	.0	1.0	3.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 8th Grade A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,615	3,310	3,190	115
	Missing: Skipped Q	501	215	274	12
	0 days	6,015	3,073	2,846	96
	1-2 days	32	9	22	1
	3-5 days	13	2	10	1
	6-9 days	10	4	5	1
	10-19 days	7	4	2	1
	20-29 days	5		5	
	All 30 days	32	3	26	3